Browning Public Schools **Board Agenda Request**Meeting to Be Held: 1/31/24





Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents	
Informat	tion: Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report	
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements	
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State		
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:	
	This action request pertains to	Elementary (only)	☐ High School/District Wide	
Date:	1/25/24			
To:	Browning School Board of Tr		orrina Guardipee-Hall ED.S. perintendent	
Subject: 2024	Western Sports Floors, LLC	, Quote to Remove-Dispo	ose-Replace BHS Gym Floor 2023-	
Description : I am asking that the board approve the Contract for Western Sports Floor, LLC, for the amount of \$490,381.75 to Remove-Dispose-Replace BHS Gym Floor 2023-2024, which has already been approved by our Insurance Company, MSGIA (email to proceed is attached).				
Financia	l Impact: \$490,383.75			
Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): 260.60.150.2600.320				
Attachment(s): email/quote/invoice				
Approval: Superintendent's Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)				
Commen	ts:			
Board Ac	ction: N/A (Info)	Approved Denied	Tabled to:	

From: **Jeremy May** < <u>jmay@mtsba.org</u>> Date: Fri, Jan 26, 2024 at 10:09 AM

Subject: MSGIA Claim PC20240014553, Gym Floor - Western Sports Floors Bid - Approved To: Corrina Guardipee-Hall corrinag@bps.k12.mt.us, Reid Reagan reidr@bps.k12.mt.us,

Sandra Rivas < Sandra R@bps.k12.mt.us > Cc: Matt Komac < mkomac@mtsba.org >

Good morning,

I am writing to let you know that MSGIA and the reinsurer have completed our review of the repair estimates for the gym floor. Even though the bid from Northern Sport Floors has a lower overall cost, they are not able to repair until March of 2025. Knowing that the school district needs to have the floor repaired much sooner than that, we are in agreement with the floor replacement estimate #1394 from Western Sports Floors in the amount of \$490,383.75.

If the District also agrees, please proceed with contacting Western Sports Floors to schedule, sign contracts, order supplies, and complete the work. Thanks for your patience through the approval process. Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Jeremy May PC Claims Examiner Montana Schools Group Interlocal Authority (MSGIA)

Phone: 1-877-667-7392



20450 US Hwy 10 East Clinton, MT. 59825

Estimate

Date	Estimate #		
1/12/2024	1394		

Browning Public School	
Reid Reagan	
P.O. Box 610	
Browning, MT 59417	

Ship To

Browning Public School
Reid Reagan
105 US-89
Browning, MT 59417

	P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date	Account	# Project
	High School	50% down-total on	1/22/2024		Browning HS - 2024
Description				Cost	Total
Remove and dispose of the existing water damaged gymnasium floor at the Browning High School. 14045 sq ft @ \$1.75/sq ft				24,578.75	24,578.75
Install a New Robbins Air Channel Star Gymnasium Floor System. 14045 sq ft @ \$29.00/sq ft			@	407,305.00	407,305.00
System to Include:					
Air Channel Star Sub Floor, 1 L better grade Sand, Seal, Paint gamelines and New Black Rubber Base Cove New Diamond Plate Thresholds gymnasium	graphics (as they curre	ently exist)	d		
Traxx 95 Vapor Barrier System and Installation				33,000.00	33,000.00
Move the bleachers away from the wall and re-attach when the work is complete. Bleachers to be aligned and serviced. Does not include any parts that may be broken or damaged on the bleachers. This process to be done by Montana School Equipment			25,500.00	25,500.00	
				Total	

Customer Signature

Phone #	
406-549-1900	

E-mail	
rose@westernsportfloors.com	



20450 US Hwy 10 East Clinton, MT. 59825

Estimate

Date	Estimate #		
1/12/2024	1394		

Name / Address	Ship To
Browning Public School Reid Reagan P.O. Box 610 Browning, MT 59417	Browning Public School Reid Reagan 105 US-89 Browning, MT 59417

	P.O. No.	Terms	Due Date	Account #	Project
	High School	50% down-total on	1/22/2024		Browning HS - 2024
	Description			Cost	Total
Estimate good for 30 Days. Exact Work will take 6-8 Weeks to confinal coat of finish is applied. Terms: 50% Down for Materials acceptance of this estimate. 25% System and Balance due upon continuous extra to provide Licensed Examples Recommendation for a 6 month correct maintenance of gym floot 1-Year Warranty - Warranty can with Western Sport Floors, LLC	et dates to be determinent dates to be determinent dates to be determinent dates and a signed estimate de Duc upon completion determinent dates and a signed estimate determinent dates and a signed estimate date dates and a signed estimate dates and a sig	me full use 48 hours after to be returned upon n of Installation of Floor B phase power at time of			
			1	Total	\$490,383.75

Customer Signature	